

Freedom of Information Request 19 119

Our Reference: FOI 19 119 / AA / PB

Name:

Date: 10th June 2019

Address: Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

What cleaning methods does the trust currently use for room and theatre disinfection? Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not have any theatres. In rooms, a combination of chlorine releasing products and/or steam is used.

Does the trust employ an external cleaning company and if so, who is this?

The Trust does not employ an external cleaning company as the cleaning service is in-house.

Does the trust currently have UVC machines for decontamination? If so, how many units and which supplier / manufacturer?

The Trust does not have any UVC machines.

When were these purchased or rented and when are these contracts due to expire? Not applicable, see response above.

Are there any tenders outstanding for either UVC or Vaporised Hydrogen Peroxide (HPV) and what are the closing dates?

There are no outstanding tenders for UVC or HPV

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





